
WESTERN	MICHIGAN	VS.	UNIVERSITY	OF
LETHBRIDGE

10/3/2015
Kalamazoo,	Mich.

FINAL	STATS

Lethbridge
(1-0) 4

Western	Michigan
(0-1) 3



Western	Michigan	vs.	University	of	Lethbridge
Official	Hockey	Hame	Box	Score	(Final)

Lethbridge	vs	Western	Michigan	(10/3/2015	at	Kalamazoo,	Mich.)

Lethbridge	(1-0)	vs.	Western	Michigan	(0-1)
Date:	10/3/2015	-	Location:	Kalamazoo,	Mich.
Attendance:	2726	-	Start	time:	7	pm	-	End	time:	9:15	pm	-	Total	time:	2:15

# Prd Time Team Scored	by Assists Vis.	on	ice Home	on	ice
1. 1st 03:30 UL EV Clowes,	Brandon/1 18,4,27,12,14 8,11,24,7,16
2. 1st 12:43 UL EV Valentino,	Justin/1 Kalashnikov,	Arty/1 19,47,15,7,22 20,7,16,8,9

Orban,	Blake/1
3. 2nd 05:21 WMU PP Osborn,	JT/1 Fleming,	Taylor/1 47,15,19,4 21,25,20,4,12
4. 2nd 11:41 UL EV Clowes,	Brandon/2 Moser,	Ryan/1 18,14,12,6,27 19,18,24,17,10
5. 2nd 15:14 UL PP Merkley,	Jay/1 Jensen,	Spenser/1 11,7,15,13,26 8,23,20,16

Campbell,	Tim/1
6. 3rd 04:34 WMU EV Osborn,	JT/2 Molino,	Griffen/1 19,15,7,23,47 27,17,8,13,24

Dries,	Sheldon/1
7. 3rd 13:01 WMU PP Muir,	Aidan/1 Dienes,	Chris/1 4,2,19,12 12,9,17,29,18

Molino,	Griffen/2

TEAM	SUMMARY
# Lethbridge G A PIm Sh +/- Bl
10 Hirsche,	Brock 0 0 0 2 0 1
11 Merkley,	Jay 1 0 0 4 0 1
12 McKenchie,	Sam 0 0 0 1 +2 0
13 Maxwell,	Mitch 0 0 0 2 0 0
14 Moser,	Ryan 0 1 0 1 +2 0
15 Campbell,	Tim 0 1 0 1 0 1
18 Clowes,	Brandon 2 0 0 6 +2 0
19 Valentino,	Justin 1 0 0 1 0 0
2 Hansen,	Tyler 0 0 0 2 0 1
22 Moore,	Kyle 0 0 0 0 +1 0
23 Gore,	Bryson 0 0 0 0 -1 0
24 Machacek,	Cason 0 0 2 0 0 2
26 Jones,	Zane 0 0 2 1 0 0
27 Henke,	Brent 0 0 4 0 +2 0
35 Tait,	Dylan 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Orban,	Blake 0 1 0 1 +1 1
47 Kalashnikov,	Arty 0 1 0 0 0 0
6 Fostvelt,	Dustin 0 0 0 0 +1 1
7 Jensen,	Spenser 0 1 0 1 0 1
81 Mappin,	Cass 0 0 0 2 0 1
9 Sward,	Dalton 0 0 2 1 0 0
16 Aasman,	Ryan dnp
17 Sheen,	Colton dnp
20 Makin,	Mitch dnp
28 Lindores,	Robert dnp
33 Ketlo,	Damien dnp
37 Shymko,	Warren dnp
44 Kernahan,	Austin dnp
8 Roulston,	Brett dnp
TM TEAM dnp

Totals 4 5 10 26 10

# Western	Michigan G A PIm Sh +/- Bl
10 Pitt,	Josh 0 0 0 4 -1 1
11 Carpino,	John 0 0 0 1 -1 0
12 Muir,	Aidan 1 0 0 4 0 0
13 Goff,	Neal 0 0 2 1 +1 0
14 McMullen,	Jade 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Moldenhauer,	Scott 0 0 0 0 0 3
16 LaPorte,	Nolan 0 0 0 1 -2 0
17 Molino,	Griffen 0 2 0 0 0 0
18 Kaski,	Oliwer 0 0 0 1 -1 0
19 Tiffels,	Frederik 0 0 0 2 -1 0
20 Fleming,	Taylor 0 1 0 0 -1 1
21 Novak,	Kyle 0 0 0 1 0 0
22 McKee,	Mike 0 0 16 3 0 0
23 Hadley,	Aaron 0 0 0 1 0 2
24 Stokyewych,	Paul 0 0 0 0 -1 0
25 Nong-Lambert,	Willem 0 0 2 1 0 0
26 Rebry,	Michael 0 0 0 1 0 1
27 Osborn,	JT 2 0 0 2 +1 2
29 Conrad,	Colt 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Olson,	Colin 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Hafner,	Lukas 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Iacopelli,	Matheson 0 0 0 4 -2 0
8 Dries,	Sheldon 0 1 2 2 -1 0
9 Dienes,	Chris 0 1 0 2 -1 2
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Mellor,	Sam dnp
35 Gorsuch,	Tervor dnp
6 Schueneman,	Corey dnp

Totals 3 5 22 31 12

Goals	by	Period
Team 1 2 3 Total
UL 2 2 0 4
WMU 0 1 2 3

Shots	by	Period
Team 1 2 3 Total
UL 13 6 7 26
WMU 12 7 12 31

Power	Play	Goals-Att
Prd UL WMU
1st 0-1 0-1
2nd 1-2 1-1
3rd 0-2 1-3

Pens-Mins	by	Period
Prd UL WMU
1st 1-2 1-2
2nd 1-2 2-4
3rd 3-6 4-16

Officials:
Referee:	27	Brian	Aaron
Referee:	15	Jarrod	Ragusin
Linesman:	78	Nick	Huff
Linesman:	47	Dan	Cohen

GOALTENDERS
# Lethbridge Dec Min GA 1,2,3 Saves
35 Tait,	Dylan W 60:00 3 12,6,10 28

# Western	Michigan Dec Min GA 1,2,3 Saves
55 Hafner,	Lukas L 31:41 3 11,1,0 12
31 Olson,	Colin 26:47 1 0,3,7 10
TM TEAM 1:32 0 0,0,0 0

PENALTY	SUMMARY
Prd Player Team Min:Offense Time
1st Goff,	Neal WMU 2:BOARDING 13:37 PP
1st Henke,	Brent UL 2:TRIPPING 15:17 PP
2nd Henke,	Brent UL 2:HOLDING 03:24 PP
2nd Nong-Lambert,	Willem WMU 2:SLASHING 05:59 PP
2nd McKee,	Mike WMU 2:ELBOWING 14:07 PP
3rd Jones,	Zane UL 2:HIGH	STICKING 00:31 PP

Prd Player Team Min:Offense Time
3rd McKee,	Mike WMU 2:INTERFERENCE 06:39 PP
3rd Sward,	Dalton UL 2:SLASHING 08:45 PP
3rd Dries,	Sheldon WMU 2:ROUGHING 08:45 PP
3rd McKee,	Mike WMU 2:ROUGHING 08:45 PP
3rd McKee,	Mike WMU 10:10-MINUTE	MISCONDUCT 08:45
3rd Machacek,	Cason UL 2:HOOKING 11:29 PP



Win-Tait,	Dylan	(1-0).	Loss-Hafner,	Lukas	(0-1).



Western	Michigan	vs.	University	of	Lethbridge
Official	Hockey	Game	Box	Score	(Final)

Lethbridge	vs	Western	Michigan	(10/3/2015	at	Kalamazoo,	Mich.)

FACEOFF	SUMMARY

Lethbridge	-	Faceoffs

## Player W L
7 Jensen,	Spenser 0 1
9 Sward,	Dalton 4 4
10 Hirsche,	Brock 0 1
11 Merkley,	Jay 2 3
12 McKenchie,	Sam 7 4
13 Maxwell,	Mitch 7 4
47 Kalashnikov,	Arty 2 2
81 Mappin,	Cass 2 2

Totals 24 21

Western	Michigan	-	Faceoffs

## Player W L
8 Dries,	Sheldon 7 10
9 Dienes,	Chris 1 0
14 McMullen,	Jade 1 0
19 Tiffels,	Frederik 2 5
23 Hadley,	Aaron 0 1

25 Nong-Lambert,
Willem

4 3

26 Rebry,	Michael 4 5
29 Conrad,	Colt 2 0

Totals 21 24


